FORM PTO-1619A-B <b>12</b> . <b>C</b> Expires 06/03/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION F	01-19-2000	nent of Commerce Trademark Office PATENT
TO: The Commissioner of P record the attached ori		101247558	20231. Please
[ ]       Corrective Document Reel #         CONVEYING PARTY(IES): (Las         Fee, Michale Sean         Mark if additional names of conveying p         APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR	Frame# Frame# t name first) Execution Date 12/20/99 parties attached[ ]	[]       License       []       Ch         []       Merger       []       Oth         U.S. Government         (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government         []       Department File       []         RECEIVING PARTY:         Name:       Lucent Technologies         Address:       600 Mountain Avenu         City       Murray Hill         State       New Jersey         Zip Code       07974-0636         Mark if additional names of receiving participartic	Secret File Inc. Inc
named inventor: <u>12/20/99</u>		enter the date the patent application was sign	
Patent Application Number(s):			472326
<b>TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPERT</b> <b>PATENT COOPERATION TRE</b> Enter PCT application number only Number has not been assigned:	ATY (PCT):		l ned in the conveyance DO NOT include the
TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPERT PATENT COOPERATION TREA Enter PCT application number only	ATY (PCT): if a U.S. Application ADDRESS: d. 3300	er of properties involved: NUMBER OF PAGES: Enter the total number of pages contair document including any attachment(s). Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in FEE AMOUNT: Total Fee (3 [] Enclosed [X] Charge to Deposit Au	l ned in the conveyance DO NOT include the n this total.  7 CFR 3.41)_\$40.00 ccount 12-2325 s hereby authorized to I fees which may be ny overpayment, to

PATENT REEL: 010487 FRAME: 0513

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Michale Sean Fee of New Vernon in the County of Morris and State of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to INTERFEROMETRIC PROBE STABILIZATION RELATIVE TO SUBJECT MOVEMENT described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. may designate.

l agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Michale Sen Fee Michale Sean Fee

Date: 12/20/1999

UNION

United States of America

State of New Jersey

County of Morris

) ss.:

)

)

On this  $20^{tL}$  day of December, 1999, before me personally came Michale Sean Fee, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Aheila R. C.e.

SHEILA R. COLE A NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires 10/18/2000

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue (Room 3C-512) P. O. Box 636 Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636

**RECORDED: 12/23/1999**